THE WATER FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION REIMBURSEMENT 
AGREEMENT FOR FALCON CREST SUBDIVISION; AUTHORIZING THE 
MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO 
ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER 
TO PAY M3 COMPANIES, LLC THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-
TWO THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 
FIFTY CENTS ($522,328.50) PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF SAID 
AGREEMENT. 

4. Resolution R51-2023 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING A 
PERFORMANCE BOND BY TOLL BROTHERS, FOR PALOMA RIDGE 
SUBDIVISION NO. 3 FOR UNCOMPLETED WORK INCLUDING 
LANDSCAPING PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF THIS RESOLUTION.